
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4279
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011
DEVELOPING GREEN BELT
Singh Shri Yashvir

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has stopped the work of developing a green belt on the land between Vigyan Lok and DDA Flats, Anand Vihar in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the DDA has also proposed to construct a road connecting Yamuna Sports Complex with Anand Vihar Railway Terminal;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the proposed work i.e. green belt and construction of road would be started and completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Question does not arise in view of the reply at 'a' above.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Question does not arise in view of the reply at 'c' above.

(e): DDA has informed that as far as development of green belt is concerned, the work would be started in the first week of January
2012 and will be completed by the end of February 2012.
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